10.30

10.45

11.00

12.30

13.15

14.45

15.00

P I S FOUNDATION FOR EUROPEAN
PROGRESSIVE STUDIES

FONDATION EUROPEENNE
D'ETUDES PROGRESSISTES

S

SOCIALISTS &
DEMOCRATS

United for a Progressive Europe

PES and FEPS Meeting
Of the CEE Progressives

Wednesday, 7" November 2018
FEPS, Rue Montoyer 40, 4t floor, 1000 Brussels

Opening of the seminar
- Dr. Ernst Stetter, FEPS Secretary General
- Marije Laffeber, PES Deputy Secretary General

Introductory comments
- Dr. Christoph Zopel, Special Adviser to the PES President on the CEE

Session 1: CEE — situation in the region with its particular challenges
Discussion moderated by: Konrad Golota, PES Advisor on CEE

Lunch Break

Session 2: CEE — the key issues and progressive proposals for the EU
2019-2024

Discussion moderated by: Dr. Ania Skrzypek, FEPS Senior Research
Fellow

Summary and closing

Departures

United for a Progressive Europe
PES and FEPS Meeting of the CEE Progressives
Brussels, 14" November 2018



