



United for a Progressive Europe

PES and FEPS Meeting Of the CEE Progressives

Wednesday, 7th November 2018 FEPS, Rue Montoyer 40, 4th floor, 1000 Brussels

10.30	Opening of the seminar - Dr. Ernst Stetter, FEPS Secretary General - Marije Laffeber, PES Deputy Secretary General
10.45	Introductory comments - Dr. Christoph Zöpel, Special Adviser to the PES President on the CEE
11.00	Session 1: CEE – situation in the region with its particular challenges Discussion moderated by: Konrad Golota, PES Advisor on CEE
12.30	Lunch Break
13.15	Session 2: CEE – the key issues and progressive proposals for the EU 2019-2024 Discussion moderated by: Dr. Ania Skrzypek, FEPS Senior Research Fellow
14.45	Summary and closing
15.00	Departures

United for a Progressive Europe PES and FEPS Meeting of the CEE Progressives Brussels, 14th November 2018